TriMode™ Probe Family
P7700 Series TriMode Probes
The P7700 Series TriMode probes provide the highest probe fidelity
available for real-time oscilloscopes. In addition, with connectivity
innovations such as solder down tips with the probe’s input buffer mounted
only a few millimeters from the end of the tip, the P7700 series probes
provide unmatched usability for connecting to today’s most challenging
electronic designs.

Electrical characteristics
6   www.tek.com
Ordering Information
P7700 Series TriMode Probes
P7720 20 GHz TriMode probe with TekFlex™ connector technology
P7716 16 GHz TriMode probe with TekFlex™ connector technology
P7713 13 GHz TriMode probe with TekFlex™ connector technology
P7708 8 GHz TriMode probe with TekFlex™ connector technology
Standard accessories
All probes include the following items: Accessory kit, DC calibration fixture, Manual, Three solder-in tips, Magnetic cable holder for strain relief, Certificate of traceable
calibration, Calibration data report, One-year warranty
Service options
Opt. C3 Calibration Service 3 Years
Opt. C5 Calibration Service 5 Years
Opt. D3 Calibration Data Report 3 Years (with Opt. C3)
Opt. D5 Calibration Data Report 5 Years (with Opt. C5)
Opt. G3 Complete Care 3 Years (includes loaner, scheduled calibration, and more)
Opt. G5 Complete Care 5 Years (includes loaner, scheduled calibration, and more)
Opt. R3 Repair Service 3 Years (including warranty)
Opt. R3DW Repair Service Coverage 3 Years (includes product warranty period). 3-year period starts at time of instrument purchase
Opt. R5 Repair Service 5 Years (including warranty)
Opt. R5DW Repair Service Coverage 5 Years (includes product warranty period). 5-year period starts at time of instrument purchase
P7700 Series
www.tek.com    7
Probe bandwidth upgrades
As the frequencies of your test signals increase, the performance of your probes can increase too. The bandwidth of the P7700 series probes is fully upgradeable. For
example, if you purchase an 8 GHz probe today, you can upgrade it to a higher bandwidth, up to 20 GHz, in the future at a fraction of the cost of purchasing a new probe.
Bandwidth upgrade Model number Description/specification
8 GHZ to 13 GHz P77BW8T13 P7708 (8 GHz) to P7713 (13 GHz) probe upgrade
8 GHZ to 16 GHz P77BW8T16 P7708 (8 GHz) to P7716 (16 GHz) probe upgrade
13 GHz to 16 GHz P77BW13T16 P7713 (13 GHz) to P7716 (16 GHz) probe upgrade
8 GHz to 20 GHz P77BW8T20 P7708 (8 GHz) to P7720 (20 GHz) probe upgrade
13 GHz to 20 GHz P77BW13T20 P7713 (13 GHz) to P7720 (20 GHz) probe upgrade
16 GHz to 20 GHz P77BW16T20 P7716 (16 GHz) to P7720 (20 GHz) probe upgrade
The upgrade of the probe bandwidth is performed in a Tektronix service center.
Recommended accessories
P77STFLXA Active, solder-in tip with TekFlex™ connector technology, 20 GHz (5 tips/kit) 4
P77STCABL Active, coaxial cable based, solder-in tip with TekFlex™ connector technology, 20 GHz
P77BRWSR Browser accessory with TekFlex™ connector technology, 16 GHz
P77DESKEW Deskew fixture 5
Replacement parts
020-3162-xx Replacement tip for browser accessory
020-3160-xx Browser pen wand